Bloomington Illinois

LIQUOR COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2019; 4:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Consideration of approving the Liquor Commission minutes of December 11, 2018 and January 8, 2019.
- 5. Consideration of the request from Barry Johnson and Cari Blessing to allow moderate consumption of alcohol at their March 23, 2019 wedding reception to be held at Davis Lodge at Lake Bloomington.
- 6. Public Hearing on the request by Personal Assistance Telephone Help d/b/a PATH, Inc., requesting an LA (Limited/All Types) liquor license for an event at the Bloomington Center for Performing Arts, located at 600 N. East Street, on April 4, 2019, which would allow the sale of all types of alcohol by the glass for consumption on the premises on the date of the event.
- 7. Public Hearing on the Change of Ownership Application of Keg Grove Brewing Company, LLC d/b/a Keg Grove Brewing Company, located at 712 East Empire Street, Building 2 currently holding a TBPS (Tavern/Beer and Wine/Package and Sunday Sales) liquor license, which allows the sale of beer by the glass for consumption on the premises, and the sale of packaged beer for consumption off premises seven (7) days a week.
- 8. Public Hearing on the request by Keg Grove Brewing Company, LLC d/b/a Keg Grove Brewing Company, located at 712 East Empire Street to remove a condition on its license prohibiting a patio or outdoor alcohol service to allow an outdoor service or consumption area.
- 9. Public Hearing on the request by Keg Grove Brewing Company, LLC d/b/a Keg Grove Brewing Company, located at 712 East Empire Street to change a condition on its liquor license to allow for extended hours, Sunday – Saturday 9 a.m. – 12 a.m.
- 10. Public Hearing on the Change of Ownership Application of Thornton, LLC (previously Thornton, Inc.) d/b/a Thornton's #360, located at 906 North Main Street currently holding a GPBS (Convenience Store/Beer and Wine/Package and Sunday Sales) liquor license, which allows the sale of packaged beer and wine only for consumption off the premises seven (7) days a week.

- 11. Public Hearing on the Change of Ownership Application of Thornton, LLC (previously Thornton, Inc.) d/b/a Thornton's #361, located at 1011 North Hershey Road, currently holding a GPBS (Convenience Store/Beer and Wine/Package and Sunday Sales) liquor license, which allows the sale of packaged beer and wine only for consumption off the premises seven (7) days a week.
- 12. Old Business
- 13. New Business
- 14. Adjournment